

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 17 Of 2024

(Arising out of Durgapur(Women) P.S Case No.24/2024 dt.20/05/2024)

State of West Bengal - Vs - Accuseds/Dipu Ghosh and Sharmila Mourya.

Order No.03 dt.04/06/2024 :-

Accused/Dipu Ghosh is produced from the correctional home and he is remanded to J/C till the next date(i.e on **18/06/2024**)

Received a copy of radiogram from the Superintendent, Asansol District Correctional Home from which it appears that the female accused person namely/**Sharmila Mourya** is not produced from the correctional home due to inability for police escort and vehicle. The Superintendent of Asansol District Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused person namely/ **Sharmila Mourya** before this Court positively on the date fixed (i.e on **18/06/2024**)

Ld.defence counsel is present on call.

Ld.P.P-I/C is not present on call. No C.D is available.

Defacto complainant is physically present in the court room.

Intimate the next date to the defacto complainant at once.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **06/06/2024** for hearing of the bail petition.

Call for C.D.

Fix **18/06/2024** for production of the accused persons & I.O's report.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Asansol District Correctional Home for information and necessary compliance.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Memo. No. dt.04/06/2024

Copy forwarded to :-1) O/C, Durgapur(Women)P.S ,
2) The Superintendent of Asansol District Correctional Home(Through the Superintendent, Sub Correctional Home,Durgapur) for information and n/a.