

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 17 Of 2024

Order No. 09 dt.22/07/2024 :-

Record is put up today by a petition.

By filing a petition accused petitioners' pray for default bail on the ground stated therein.

Copy served to the prosecution.

Subsequently, Ld.defence counsel "**not pressed**" the said application and the same is **rejected** accordingly.

Todate.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)