

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No.17 Of 2024

Order No. 12 dt.12/08/2024 :-

Both the accused persons namely/**Dipu Ghosh** and **Sharmila Mourya** are produced from the correctional home and they are remanded to J/C till the next date(i.e on **23/08/2024**) Ld.defence counsel and Ld.P.P-I/C are present on call. No C.D is available.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **23/08/2024** for production and consideration of charge.

Prosecution to take steps.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)